Class 1
1 of 8 © 2024 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
| Indicates Change
*Trademark. TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.  Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Application Specification 114-97859
31. JAN 2024   Rev. A
Segmented Radial Crimp (SRC)

ID Nominal
Wire Size
Type Designation   /
Conductor
Construction
Conductor
Diameter
(Info)
Outer
Diameter
(Info)
Manufac-
turer
Manufacturers
code
 [mm²]   [mm] [mm]
4/I 4 HV
6/I 6 HV FHL2X/T4
   Coficab
6/II 6 HV
FHLR2GCB2G
  6,5 -0,5 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2611/6
2x6/I
n x 6
mm²
HV
Multicore
FHLR2G2GCB2G
84 x ø0,31mm 3,4 max 4,3 -0,3 a) Coficab 2GCB2Gn6xxxxx
2x6/II
n x 6
mm²
HV
Multicore
FHLR91X91XCB91X T3
84 x ø0,31mm 3,4 max 4,3 -0,3 a) Coficab H3XXCBXn60Hxx
16/I 16 HV FLY
500 x ø0,21mm   Coficab
16/II 16 HV
C-T3 XPO
512 x ø0,21mm   Coficab
25/I 25 HV
35/I 35 HV FHLR2GCB2G
  14,4 -0,6 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2611/35
50/I 50 HV FHLR2GCB2G
  15,8 -0,6 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2611/50
70/I 70 HV   18,2 -0,8 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2611/70
95/I 95 HV
FHLR2GCB2G
3000 x ø0,21mm 14,8 max 20,9 -0,8 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2611/95
120/I 120 HV FHLR2GCB2G
  23,0 -0,8 Coroplast Coroflex
9-2621/120